

2022 Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining

Bid Opening: November 1, 2022, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

2022 Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining				1		2		Engineer's Estimate	
				Insituform Technologies, LLC 580 Goddard Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005		Michels Trenchless, Inc. 1715 16th Street SE Salem, OR 97302		Joe Araucto	
TOTAL				\$740,289.28		\$877,130.37		\$963,375.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	42,349.00	\$42,349.00	65,949.00	\$65,949.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00
1010	Health and Safety Plan	1	LS	54.00	\$54.00	645.00	\$645.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1015	SPCC Plan	1	LS	54.00	\$54.00	645.00	\$645.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3010	CIPP Liner Installation, 8 Inch Diameter - Steam Cure	3,500	LF	47.80	\$167,300.00	68.00	\$238,000.00	70.00	\$245,000.00
3012	CIPP Liner Installation, 12 Inch Diameter - Steam Cure	620	LF	61.00	\$37,820.00	80.00	\$49,600.00	100.00	\$62,000.00
3013	CIPP Liner Installation, 8 Inch Diameter - Hot Water Cure	1,470	LF	55.00	\$80,850.00	78.00	\$114,660.00	80.00	\$117,600.00
3014	CIPP Liner Installation, 10 Inch Diameter - Hot Water Cure	230	LF	77.00	\$17,710.00	117.00	\$26,910.00	150.00	\$34,500.00
3015	CIPP Liner Installation, 12 Inch Diameter - Hot Water Cure	600	LF	78.00	\$46,800.00	93.00	\$55,800.00	120.00	\$72,000.00
3016	Reinstate Lateral Connection	70	EA	536.00	\$37,520.00	742.00	\$51,940.00	1,000.00	\$70,000.00
3019	Manhole Under 12 Feet, Type 1 - 48 Inch Diameter	1	EA	15,600.00	\$15,600.00	30,618.00	\$30,618.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3019.1	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. B	100	SF	28.26	\$2,826.00	31.00	\$3,100.00	20.00	\$2,000.00
3020	Odor Control Plan	1	LS	54.00	\$54.00	323.00	\$323.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3025	CIPP Repair Plan	1	LS	54.00	\$54.00	323.00	\$323.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3030	CIPP Installation Plan	1	LS	54.00	\$54.00	323.00	\$323.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3035	As-Built Records	1	LS	54.00	\$54.00	1,291.00	\$1,291.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3040	Tree, Vegetation, and Soil Protection Plan	1	LS	54.00	\$54.00	323.00	\$323.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5005	Traffic Control Labor	1,100	HR	87.00	\$95,700.00	70.00	\$77,000.00	75.00	\$82,500.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	450	HR	130.00	\$58,500.00	75.00	\$33,750.00	90.00	\$40,500.00
5016	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	20	DAY	162.00	\$3,240.00	135.00	\$2,700.00	100.00	\$2,000.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	27,018.00	\$27,018.00	4,119.00	\$4,119.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5025	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer	24	HR	157.00	\$3,768.00	152.00	\$3,648.00	100.00	\$2,400.00
7000	Surface Restoration	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUB TOTAL				\$672,379.00		\$796,667.00		\$875,000.00	
10.1% SALES TAX				\$67,910.28		\$80,463.37		\$88,375.00	
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$740,289.28		\$877,130.37		\$963,375.00	